RESOLUTION 24-76

COUNTY BOARD MEETINGS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the County Board of Ford County adopt the following schedule for County Board Meetings for the year beginning **December 1, 2024** and ending **November 30, 2025**. All Board Meetings will be held in the Conference Room at the Ford County Jail on the following dates and times, unless otherwise announced.

motion made by Mrs. Musoman to adopt, second by Mr. Mc Quenn.			
motion nade by Mrs. Musoman to adopt, second by Mr. Mc Quinn. After discussion, Mr. Mc Quinn made notion to amond time to 7pm. 2024 Mr. Nuso second. Roll Call for amondments - Unantinous - Voice Vote -			
2024 Mr. Nuo secono. Roll Call for amendments - Unanimous - Voice Vote -			
Tuesday	December 10	7:00 -5:30 P.M.	Carried to
			adapt amandad
2025			Resolution
Tuesday	January 14	7 ;∞ -5:30 P.M.	11/18/2024
Tuesday	February 11	7:∞ 5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	March 11	5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	April 22 (3rd Tuesday)	5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	May 13	5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	June 10	7:00 5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	July 8	7:00 5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	August 12	7:005:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	September 9	7:40 5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	October 14	5:30 P.M.	
Tuesday	November 11	7:005:30 P.M.	
1 20040			

DATED: November 18, 2024

Debbie Smith

Ford County Board Chairman

Attest:

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder